Verification of cash& stamps of Pulpalli SO carried out by the 
Assistant Superintendent of Post Offices, Katpeita Sub Division, on 
26.3.03, brought out by the Assistant Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Kalpetta Sub Division, on 26.3.03,brought out a shortage of Rs. 
2,73,318.65 (Rupees Two lakhs seventy three thousand three 
hundred and eighteen and paise sixty five only) in the cash & 
stamp balance of the office. Detailed verification revealed that by 
showing inflated liabilities in the SO daily accounts sent to the Head 
Post Office, and making requisition for unjustified additional credits,

[...]

the applicant was guilty of the charge and his failure to discharge his official 

duties has heavily contributed to huge loss to the department. Accordingly, the 

Superintendent of Post Offices, vide Annexure A-7 proceedings dated 25.1.2006 

S 

ordered to recover Rs.36,000I- (Rupees thirty six thousand) from the pay of 

January, 2006 in 30 equal instalments. The appeal dated 1.3.2006 submitted by 

the applicant against the Annexure A-7 was rejected by the Director of Postal 

Services, Northern Region, Calicut vide Annexure A-8 order dated 14.11.2006.